
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL062922\
  Data File : PL076106.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 29 Jun 2022  14:39
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : N3214‐07
  Misc      : PEST LOD 1 PPB
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jun 30 00:14:56 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL062222.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Jun 24 02:17:51 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    5.644     4.632  15005125 35688217   19.840    18.817  
28) SA  Decachlor...   11.634    10.372  14499228 30368794   23.041    19.773  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       6.228     5.332   1029353  2075737    1.042     0.849  
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    6.626     5.753    879003  2452789    0.949     1.061  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      7.280     6.160   1348978  2687874    1.471     1.185  
 5) MB  Aldrin          7.653     6.484    758301  2190260    0.914     1.061  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        6.879     6.133    732788  1360491    1.673     1.304  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       7.146     6.393    955030  2712793    1.223     1.201  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    8.121     7.058   1598492  2426108    2.008     1.265 #
 9) A   Endosulfan I    8.530     7.459    828346  2055493    1.146     1.171  
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    8.391     7.334   1097752  2676096    1.412     1.392  
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    8.474     7.403    903337  2642957    1.163     1.381  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        8.659     7.614    630525  1858315    0.933     1.095  
13) MA  Dieldrin        8.819     7.744    844774  2246973    1.151     1.249  
14) MA  Endrin          9.060     8.035    606945  2309023    0.973     1.519 #
15) B   Endosulfa...    9.296     8.345   1063287  1647028    1.676     1.090 #
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        9.200     8.199    682951  1351510    1.204     0.974  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        9.520     8.458    805661  1521265    1.320     1.029  
18) B   Endrin al...    9.429     8.532    645335  1512967    1.249     1.267  
19) B   Endosulfa...    9.668     8.762    807965  2178879    1.260     1.420  
20) A   Methoxychlor   10.005     9.050    462793  1050247    1.349     1.233  
21) B   Endrin ke...   10.179     9.280   1755768  2013701    2.436     1.219 #
22)     Mirex          10.642     9.467    774810  1602033    1.441     1.197  
24)     Chlordane‐2     7.653f    0.000    758301        0   24.997     N.D.  #
25)     Chlordane‐3     8.391     7.334   1097752  2676096   10.795    15.174 #
26)     Chlordane‐4     8.474     7.403    903337  2642957    7.256    14.020 #
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL062922\
  Data File : PL076106.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 29 Jun 2022  14:39
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : N3214‐07
  Misc      : PEST LOD 1 PPB
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jun 30 00:14:56 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL062222.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Jun 24 02:17:51 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
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Response_ Signal: PL076106.D\ECD2B.ch

 4
.6

31

 5
.3

32

 5
.7

52

 6
.1

32
 6

.1
59

 6
.3

91
 6

.4
82

 7
.0

56

 7
.3

33
 7

.4
01

 7
.4

58
 7

.6
13

 7
.7

43

 8
.0

34

 8
.1

97
 8

.3
43

 8
.4

57
 8

.5
31

 8
.7

61

 9
.0

49

 9
.2

79

 9
.4

65

10
.3

71
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x 
#2

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

 #
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
4,

4'
-D

D
D

 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #
4,

4'
-D

D
E

 #
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
C

hl
or

da
ne

-
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2
de

lta
-B

H
C

 

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL062222.M Thu Jun 30 00:15:04 2022                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    5.644 min
Delta R.T.:    0.004 min
  Response:  15005125
      Conc:  19.84 ng/ml  
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Response_ Signal: PL076106.D\ECD1A.ch
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+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.632 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  35688217
      Conc:  18.82 ng/ml  

4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00

0

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PL076106.D\ECD2B.ch

 4.631

+

#2  alpha‐BHC

      R.T.:    6.228 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:   1029353
      Conc:   1.04 ng/ml  
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#2  alpha‐BHC

      R.T.:    5.332 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   2075737
      Conc:   0.85 ng/ml  
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#3  gamma‐BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    6.626 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:    879003
      Conc:   0.95 ng/ml  
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#3  gamma‐BHC (Lindane)

      R.T.:    5.753 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   2452789
      Conc:   1.06 ng/ml  
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+

#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    7.280 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:   1348978
      Conc:   1.47 ng/ml  
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#4  Heptachlor

      R.T.:    6.160 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   2687874
      Conc:   1.18 ng/ml  
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#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    7.653 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:    758301
      Conc:   0.91 ng/ml  
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#5  Aldrin

      R.T.:    6.484 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   2190260
      Conc:   1.06 ng/ml  
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#6  beta‐BHC

      R.T.:    6.879 min
Delta R.T.:    0.004 min
  Response:    732788
      Conc:   1.67 ng/ml  
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#6  beta‐BHC

      R.T.:    6.133 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:   1360491
      Conc:   1.30 ng/ml  
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#7  delta‐BHC

      R.T.:    7.146 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    955030
      Conc:   1.22 ng/ml  
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#7  delta‐BHC

      R.T.:    6.393 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:   2712793
      Conc:   1.20 ng/ml  
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#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    8.121 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:   1598492
      Conc:   2.01 ng/ml  
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#8  Heptachlor epoxide

      R.T.:    7.058 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   2426108
      Conc:   1.26 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    8.530 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:    828346
      Conc:   1.15 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    7.459 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   2055493
      Conc:   1.17 ng/ml  
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+

#10  gamma‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    8.391 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:   1097752
      Conc:   1.41 ng/ml  
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#10  gamma‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    7.334 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   2676096
      Conc:   1.39 ng/ml  
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#11  alpha‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    8.474 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:    903337
      Conc:   1.16 ng/ml  
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#11  alpha‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    7.403 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:   2642957
      Conc:   1.38 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'‐DDE

      R.T.:    8.659 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:    630525
      Conc:   0.93 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'‐DDE

      R.T.:    7.614 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:   1858315
      Conc:   1.09 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    8.819 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:    844774
      Conc:   1.15 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    7.744 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:   2246973
      Conc:   1.25 ng/ml  
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#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    9.060 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:    606945
      Conc:   0.97 ng/ml  
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 9.058+

#14  Endrin

      R.T.:    8.035 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   2309023
      Conc:   1.52 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    9.296 min
Delta R.T.:    0.004 min
  Response:   1063287
      Conc:   1.68 ng/ml  
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#15  Endosulfan II

      R.T.:    8.345 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:   1647028
      Conc:   1.09 ng/ml  
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 8.343
+

#16  4,4'‐DDD

      R.T.:    9.200 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:    682951
      Conc:   1.20 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'‐DDD

      R.T.:    8.199 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   1351510
      Conc:   0.97 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'‐DDT

      R.T.:    9.520 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:    805661
      Conc:   1.32 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'‐DDT

      R.T.:    8.458 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:   1521265
      Conc:   1.03 ng/ml  

8.30 8.35 8.40 8.45 8.50 8.55 8.60

0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PL076106.D\ECD2B.ch

 8.457
+

#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    9.429 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:    645335
      Conc:   1.25 ng/ml  
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 9.428+

#18  Endrin aldehyde

      R.T.:    8.532 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:   1512967
      Conc:   1.27 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    9.668 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:    807965
      Conc:   1.26 ng/ml  
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+

#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    8.762 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   2178879
      Conc:   1.42 ng/ml  
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+

#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:   10.005 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:    462793
      Conc:   1.35 ng/ml  
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10.003+

#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    9.050 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:   1050247
      Conc:   1.23 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:   10.179 min
Delta R.T.:    0.012 min
  Response:   1755768
      Conc:   2.44 ng/ml  

10.00 10.10 10.20 10.30

0

500000

1000000

1500000

Time

Response_ Signal: PL076106.D\ECD1A.ch

10.178
+

#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    9.280 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:   2013701
      Conc:   1.22 ng/ml  
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+

#22  Mirex

      R.T.:   10.642 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response:    774810
      Conc:   1.44 ng/ml  
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10.641+

#22  Mirex

      R.T.:    9.467 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   1602033
      Conc:   1.20 ng/ml  
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#24  Chlordane‐2

      R.T.:    7.653 min
Delta R.T.:    0.027 min
  Response:    758301
      Conc:  25.00 ng/ml  
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+

#24  Chlordane‐2

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    6.639 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#25  Chlordane‐3

      R.T.:    8.391 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:   1097752
      Conc:  10.80 ng/ml  
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+

#25  Chlordane‐3

      R.T.:    7.334 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response:   2676096
      Conc:  15.17 ng/ml  
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#26  Chlordane‐4

      R.T.:    8.474 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:    903337
      Conc:   7.26 ng/ml  
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#26  Chlordane‐4

      R.T.:    7.403 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:   2642957
      Conc:  14.02 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   11.634 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  14499228
      Conc:  23.04 ng/ml  
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+

#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.372 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  30368794
      Conc:  19.77 ng/ml  
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